Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantáin



WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

Oifigí de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir, An tInbhear Mór, Páirc an Chaisleáin, Cill Mhantáin Arklow Municipal District Office, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow. Eircode Y14 FX63

Guthán/ Tel: 0402 42700

Email: <u>ArklowMD@wicklowcoco.ie</u> Facebook: www.facebook.com/Wicklowcoco.ie

7th July 2022

Chuig gach ball de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir

To the Cathaoirleach & Each Member of Arklow Municipal District

The July Ordinary meeting of Arklow Municipal District will be held in "The McElheron Chamber", Arklow Municipal District Offices, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow on <u>Wednesday 13th July</u> commencing at 3.30 pm to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Claire Lawless at 0402 – 42700 or by e-mail at clawless@wicklowcoco.ie

Claire Lawless District Administrator		
Claire Lawless		
Mise le meas,	IS,	

CLÁR GNÓ

AGENDA

- 1. Votes of Sympathy
- 2. Confirmation of Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 8th June (copy attached)
- 3. Confirmation of Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 8th June (copy attached)
- 4. Matters Arising
- 5. To receive a presentation on the proposed new Aughrim library.

- 6. To receive a presentation on the proposed 2 No. Housing Units at Barndarrig Group Housing Scheme.
- 7. To receive an update on Vacant and Derelict Sites in Arklow MD.
- 8. To discuss and consider the Speed Limit Review within Arklow Municipal District.
- 9. To receive a report from Avril Hill, District Engineer (report to follow).
- 10. Notice of Motions

(a) Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Peir Leonard. Received on (16/05/22)

'That Arklow Municipal District recognise the biodiversity, recreational & tourism value of our public parks throughout Arklow Municipal District and ring-fence a sufficient annual allowance to allow proper maintenance and enhancement of the parks for public use and that the Arklow Municipal District write to Wicklow Council Council to request that they acknowledge the counties need for a Parks Department in Wicklow County Council and commit to securing the necessary funding to implement this as soon as possible'.

(b) Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Peir Leonard. Received on (16/05/22)

'That as part of the Arklow MD monthly report that a section be incorporated quarterly for the progression of biodiversity measures being actioned across the Arklow MD by the council and that a report of any urban habit removal being sanctioned by the MD be passed by the members prior to permission being granted.'

- 11. Correspondence
- 12. Any Other Business